RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION AND ACTING SUPERINTENDENT OF THE

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Recognizing Alice Spearman for Outstanding Service to the Oakland Unified School District

Resolution No. 1213-0049

WHEREAS, Alice Spearman has been a fixture in the Oakland Unified School District for virtually her entire life; and

WHEREAS, Director Spearman graduated from Castlemont High before sending her own children to Oakland Public Schools: and

WHEREAS. Director Spearman began her career in public service as an advocate for student and parent rights and has continued to advance that cause in her capacity as a District 7 Director; and

WHEREAS. Director Spearman's passionate defense of student interests—particularly those who have been underserved or overlooked—has earned her the admiration of many; and

WHEREAS. Director Spearman's forthright manner and conviction allowed her to stake out independent positions and defend them passionately in the name of her community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education and the Acting Superintendent of the Oakland Unified School District salute Director-Emeritus Alice Spearman for a lifetime of commitment to Oakland students and families.

Given under our hand and the District's seal this 14th day of August, 2013 at Oakland.

California.

David Kakishiba President, board of Education

Oakland Unified School District

Gary Yee, Ed.D.

Acting Superintendent

Oakland Unified School District